8/24/2021 Week 10 of 10 No Tap Summer 2021 Page 1
Tuesday 6:20 pm Vestavia Bowl Lanes 19 - 34
President: Gil Coutin  Vice President: Sara Boehme
Secretary/Treasurer: Mary Porter
Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins + High HDCP High HDCP
Place _# Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP Game Game Sers Sers
1 14 Just Having Fun I 47 23 47 19279 30451 906 1135 2527 3214
2 1 Ballbusters 46 24 46 22390 30346 865 1114 2420 3261
3 11 Duke's Misfits! 45 25 45 24310 29776 960 1094 2727 3134
4 6 Cotton Candy 39 31 39 25100 29690 986 1156 2752 3250
5 2 Deuces Wild 38 32 38 21896 29603 858 1131 2388 3139
6 13 Pinguins 36 34 36 17719 29053 727 1116 2078 3218
7 12 Bowling Buddies 36 34 36 18334 29044 713 1074 2002 3091
8 10 Strike Tyson 35 35 35 20265 28989 822 1075 2253 3049
9 7 Disco Turkeys 35 35 35 14909 28865 612 1071 1778 3014
10 15 Corvett Cruisers 33 37 33 17782 29119 771 1168 1913 3099
11 8 Gutter Gang 32 38 32 15063 28539 636 1087 1632 3013
12 5 Yoda's Gang 31 39 31 22724 28589 912 1078 2575 3073
13 9 Can' Believe It's not Gutter 31 39 31 15887 28232 690 1092 1684 2962
14 3 Bama Concrete 23 47 23 12378 17304 882 1178 2336 3224
15 4 Splitters are Quitters 18 52 18 10151 14708 772 1069 2181 3072
16 16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
19-20  Duke's Misfits! 945 1005 947 2897 2 <--->  Just Having Fun Il 961 964 1068 2993 5
21-22  Ballbusters 1037 1104 996 3137 5 <--->  Deuces Wild 948 938 1084 2970 2
23-24  Cotton Candy 972 1045 1040 3057 5 <--->  Disco Turkeys 973 875 911 2759 2
2526  Bowling Buddies 1035 953 1069 3057 3 <--->  Pinguins 1056 959 909 2924 4
27-28  Strike Tyson 953 1004 939 2896 4 <--->  Corvett Cruisers 889 933 1114 2936 3
29-30  Yoda's Gang 1042 863 989 2894 2 <--->  Gutter Gang 1007 951 1045 3003 5
31-32  Can't Believe It's not 931 1059 972 2962 7 <--->  Bama Concrete 0 0 0 0 0
33-34  Splitters are Quitters 0 0 0 0 0 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
Individual High Averages
Men 270.63 Damonde Dickerson Women 210.30 Trish Strain
260.20 Kenny Ealy 203.33 Jessica Sherman
24417 Robin Roseberry 188.80 Beth Ann Roseberry
225.77 Steve Taylor 188.63 Mary Porter
223.87 Peter Prevelige 183.23 Katie Keener
218.67 Barry Scott 182.08 Wanda Eaton
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
895 Cotton Candy 2607 Cotton Candy 1114 Corvett Cruisers 3137 Ballbusters
865 Ballbusters 2420 Ballbusters 1104 Ballbusters 3057 Cotton Candy
828 Deuces Wild 2342 Duke's Misfits! 1084 Deuces Wild 3057 Bowling Buddies
828 Yoda's Gang
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Kenny Ealy 890 Kenny Ealy 338 Duke Chimento 890 Kenny Ealy
278 Duke Chimento 751 Steve Taylor 318 Nick Kilburn 843 Duke Chimento
276 Ricky Eaton 729 Robin Roseberry 312 Ricky Eaton 835 Raysine Cobb
312 Raysine Cobb
Women 264 Carol Davis 672 Katie Keener 364 Carol Davis 892 Lindsay White
237 Trish Strain 649 Trish Strain 362 Lindsay White 864 Katie Keener
231 Katie Keener 591 Wanda Eaton 324 Sara Boehme 862 Carol Davis
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Season High Scores

Lanes 19 - 34

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

986
960
912
906
882
865
858
822

Cotton Candy
Duke's Misfits!
Yoda's Gang

Just Having Fun Il
Bama Concrete
Ballbusters
Deuces Wild
Strike Tyson

772
771
727
713

Splitters are Quitters
Corvett Cruisers
Pinguins

Bowling Buddies

690
636
612

Can't Believe It's not Gutter
Gutter Gang

Disco Turkeys

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 20 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game

Men 300
300
300
300
300
300
300
298
278
276
275
266
263
255
246
246
242
232
232
230
224
224
217
212
192
182

Jack Porter
Barry Scott
Kenny Ealy

Mike Duncan
Robin Roseberry
Stephen Smith
Damonde Dickerson
Steve Taylor
Duke Chimento
Ricky Eaton
Peter Prevelige
Jacob Boyles
Sean Brehm
Taylor Meadows
Hue Bell

Gil Coutin
Raysine Cobb
Brad Howell
Jason Autrey
Donovan Murphy
Coty Holloway
Aiden Smith
Terry Davis

Jeff Benedict
Matthew Smith
Nick Kilburn
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2752
2727
2575
2527
2420
2388
2336
2253
2181
2078
2002
1913
1778
1684
1632

Cotton Candy
Duke's Misfits!
Yoda's Gang

Just Having Fun Il
Ballbusters
Deuces Wild
Bama Concrete
Strike Tyson
Splitters are Quitters
Pinguins

Bowling Buddies
Corvett Cruisers
Disco Turkeys

Can't Believe It's not Gutter

Gutter Gang

Scratch Series

898
890
838
831
787
751
739
727
702
663
662
651
625
624
617
601
598

Damonde Dickerson
Kenny Ealy
Stephen Smith
Robin Roseberry
Barry Scott
Steve Taylor
Peter Prevelige
Ricky Eaton
Mike Duncan
Duke Chimento
Jack Porter

Gil Coutin
Raysine Cobb
Jacob Boyles
Donovan Murphy
Brad Howell
Jason Autrey

1178 Bama Concrete 3261 Ballbusters
1168 Corvett Cruisers 3250 Cotton Candy
1156 Cotton Candy 3224 Bama Concrete
1135 Just Having Fun Il 3218 Pinguins
1131 Deuces Wild 3214 Just Having Fun Il
1116 Pinguins 3139 Deuces Wild
1114 Ballbusters 3134 Duke's Misfits!
1094 Duke's Misfits! 3099 Corvett Cruisers
1092 Can't Believe It's not Gutter 3091 Bowling Buddies
1087 Gutter Gang 3073 Yoda's Gang
1078 Yoda's Gang 3072 Splitters are Quitte
1075 Strike Tyson 3049 Strike Tyson
1074 Bowling Buddies 3014 Disco Turkeys
1071 Disco Turkeys 3013 Gutter Gang
1069 Splitters are Quitters 2962 Can't Believe It's no
Handicap Game Handicap Series
358 Jack Porter 952 Stephen Smith
339 Aiden Smith 898 Damonde Dickerson
338 Taylor Meadows 895 Barry Scott
338 Duke Chimento 890 Kenny Ealy
338 Stephen Smith 878 Raysine Cobb
336 Barry Scott 866 Taylor Meadows
334 Hue Bell 861 Robin Roseberry
330 Steve Taylor 857 Donovan Murphy
330 Sean Brehm 855 Coty Holloway
329 Jacob Boyles 853 Brad Howell
323 Coty Holloway 847 Steve Taylor
322 Raysine Cobb 843 Duke Chimento
318 Nick Kilburn 836 Jack Porter
318 Matthew Smith 827 Aiden Smith
316 Brad Howell 823 Ricky Eaton
314 Mike Duncan 821 Hue Bell
312 Ricky Eaton 818 Matthew Smith
310 Donovan Murphy
310 Robin Roseberry
309 Gil Coutin
303 Kenny Ealy
300 Damonde Dickerson
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Season High Scores - Continued

Lanes 19 - 34

Women 300
300
276
266
264
264
245
244
232
231
222
217
214
211
198
196
192
179
173

Trish Strain

Beth Ann Roseberry
Mary Porter

Judy Chimento
Carol Davis
Jessica Sherman
Wanda Eaton
Jane Bell

Hunter Bell

Katie Keener
Lindsay White
Lisa Deramus
Ashley Smith
Sara Boehme
Alison Martin
Drenee Dickerson
Jessica Knight
Marche Dickerson
Alicia Mills

8/24/2021 9:48 pm Page 3 of 5

750
711
688
672
670
648
623
604
571
562
534
525
498
492
491
472
434

Trish Strain
Jessica Sherman
Mary Porter

Katie Keener

Beth Ann Roseberry
Jane Bell

Judy Chimento
Wanda Eaton
Hunter Bell

Carol Davis
Drenee Dickerson
Lisa Deramus
Ashley Smith
Sara Boehme
Marche Dickerson
Lindsay White
Melissa Smith

364
362
357
341
338
328
327
323
321
319
319
316
313
311
309
309
305
304
297

Carol Davis
Lindsay White
Beth Ann Roseberry
Trish Strain

Judy Chimento
Sara Boehme
Jane Bell

Ashley Smith
Mary Porter

Katie Keener
Drenee Dickerson
Hunter Bell

Lisa Deramus
Jessica Sherman
Wanda Eaton
Jessica Knight
Marche Dickerson
Alison Martin
Alicia Mills

903
897
892
892
891
873
865
862
852
841
825
823
822
813
812
807
802
788
788

Drenee Dickerson
Jane Bell

Katie Keener
Lindsay White
Judy Chimento
Trish Strain

Sara Boehme
Carol Davis
Jessica Sherman
Beth Ann Roseberry
Ashley Smith
Mary Porter

Lisa Deramus
Marche Dickerson
Hunter Bell

Alicia Mills
Wanda Eaton
Jessica Knight
Melissa Smith
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Team Rosters

HDCP  High HDCP  High  HDCP Pins +

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Game _Game  Sers Sers HDCP
1 - Ballbusters
Jessica Sherman 203 42 6100 30 192 153 187 532 649 264 311 711 852 7576
Nick Kilburn 99 135 2987 30 75 182 69 326 734 182 318 355 793 7388
Katie Keener 183 60 5497 30 231 230 211 672 864 231 319 672 892 7567
Kenny Ealy 260 0 7806 30 300 300 290 890 890 300 303 890 890 7815
2 - Deuces Wild
Trish Strain 210 36 5678 27 234 178 237 649 757 300 341 750 873 7517
Mary Beth Veazey 108 127 2276 21 60 87 147 294 672 161 287 359 749 5597
Donovan Murphy 174 68 5224 30 183 199 182 564 774 230 310 617 857 7744
Peter Prevelige 223 24 6716 30 215 218 262 695 767 275 295 739 812 7256
3 - Bama Concrete
Debra Knight 91 143 1648 18 0 0 131 278 351 792 4276
Brent Knight 190 54 3435 18 0 0 263 311 645 760 4242
Austin Knight 193 51 3487 18 0 0 264 314 674 806 4258
Rod Loyacano 211 35 3808 18 0 0 200 331 743 866 4528
4 - Splitters are Quitters
Seth Cargile 151 89 1817 12 0 0 205 299 512 800 2966
Andreia Livingston 136 102 1636 12 0 0 197 303 448 766 2863
Kim Livingston 146 93 2203 15 0 0 206 299 507 786 3565
Chris Livingston 233 15 3507 15 0 0 300 329 832 919 3786
5 - Yoda's Gang
Mary Porter 188 55 5659 30 153 137 157 447 600 276 321 688 823 7072
Jack Porter 190 54 5728 30 245 208 199 652 817 300 358 662 836 7441
Mike Duncan 198 46 4767 24 188 165 198 551 686 300 314 702 815 6954
Gil Coutin 182 61 5469 30 242 139 221 602 791 246 309 651 798 7122
6 - Cotton Candy
Wanda Eaton 182 61 4370 24 181 217 193 591 780 245 309 604 802 5909
Steve Taylor 225 22 6773 30 227 266 258 751 823 298 330 751 847 7430
Barry Scott 218 28 5904 27 253 212 163 628 709 300 336 787 895 6714
Ricky Eaton 210 36 6321 30 161 200 276 637 745 276 312 727 823 7275
7 - Disco Turkeys
Matt Leberte 108 127 2609 24 a98 a98 a98 294 675 160 298 396 786 6470
Jessica Knight 122 115 3676 30 154 87 126 367 712 192 309 425 788 7333
Lisa Deramus 144 95 3037 21 0 0 217 313 525 822 6436
Alicia Mills 118 118 2485 21 a108 al108 a108 324 678 173 297 402 807 5782
8 - Gutter Gang
Ivancka Sinha 90 144 2443 27 83 118 78 279 711 122 267 320 773 6385
Alison Martin 106 129 2554 24 69 144 159 372 768 198 304 398 784 5533
Ashley Smith 125 112 3265 26 156 91 109 356 689 214 323 498 825 6873
Raysine Cobb 176 66 5280 30 242 141 242 625 835 242 322 625 878 7656
9 - Can't Believe It's not Gutter
Mel Garcia 115 121 3471 30 57 168 126 351 714 168 289 387 750 7029
Al Etheridge 104 131 2502 24 @94 a94 a94 282 675 162 297 377 782 6903
Coty Holloway 152 88 4573 30 199 147 157 503 773 224 323 558 855 7231
Sean Brehm 159 81 4777 30 155 224 169 548 800 263 330 548 800 7069
10 - Strike Tyson
Brad Howell 165 76 3969 24 183 163 148 494 722 232 316 601 853 6621
Taylor Meadows 170 72 4594 27 145 231 142 518 734 255 338 567 866 7441
Jason Autrey 177 65 3724 21 al67 al67 al67 501 696 232 277 598 740 5617
Jacob Boyles 178 64 4812 27 180 165 204 549 744 266 329 624 774 6366
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HDCP  High HDCP High HDCP  Pins+
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total Game _Game  Sers Sers HDCP
11 - Duke's Misfits!
Beth Ann Roseberry 188 55 5664 30 165 15 199 520 682 300 357 670 841 7413
Judy Chimento 172 70 4660 27 120 175 135 430 628 266 338 623 891 6712
Duke Chimento 187 56 5065 27 222 278 163 663 843 278 338 663 843 6637
Robin Roseberry 244 5 7325 30 253 211 265 729 744 300 310 831 861 7418
12 - Bowling Buddies
Hunter Bell 165 76 4961 30 220 158 193 571 808 232 316 571 812 7421
Jane Bell 165 76 4956 30 198 166 164 528 759 244 327 648 897 7437
Hue Bell 159 81 4789 30 169 176 216 561 813 246 334 561 821 7225
Ginga Mullinax 120 117 3242 27 92 97 140 329 677 161 272 405 722 6248
13 - Pinguins
Melissa Smith 121 116 3647 30 153 94 126 373 721 169 287 434 788 7145
Matthew Smith 120 117 3625 30 143 114 76 333 681 192 318 472 818 7075
Aiden Smith 133 105 4016 30 184 175 131 490 814 224 339 494 827 7277
Stephen Smith 215 31 5816 27 a205 a205 a205 615 708 300 338 838 952 7556
14 - Just Having Fun Il
Lindsay White 102 133 2559 25 122 128 222 472 892 222 362 472 892 6569
Marche Dickerson 139 99 3763 27 al129 al129 al129 387 684 179 305 491 813 7624
Drenee Dickerson 118 118 3549 30 94 91 101 286 637 196 319 534 903 7401
Damonde Dickerson 270 0 7307 27 a260 a260 a260 780 780 300 300 898 898 8087
15 - Corvett Cruisers
Sara Boehme 126 111 3806 30 9% 127 211 434 773 211 328 492 865 6525
Carol Davis 144 95 3466 24 156 142 264 562 862 264 364 562 862 6075
Jeff Benedict 155 85 4679 30 121 142 143 406 652 212 298 523 777 6465
Terry Davis 162 79 3734 23 145 151 125 421 649 217 292 557 786 6371
16 - BYE

Temporary Substitutes

HDCP  High HDCP High HDCP  Pins+
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-  Total _Total Game _Game  Sers Sers HDCP
Brandon Autrey 210 36 630 3 0 0 266 302 630 738 738
Chaz Bryant 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Brad Davis 211 35 635 3 0 0 252 287 635 740 740
Chelsea Deramus 180 63 540 3 0 0 199 262 540 729 729
Clarence Dickerson 256 0 770 3 0 0 266 266 770 770 770
Nathan Hain 112 124 674 6 0 0O 161 298 383 794 1496
Nathan Hall 119 117 359 3 0 0 144 261 359 710 710
Zandra Hunter 102 133 612 6 0 0 134 261 324 705 1374
Joshua Jacks 128 109 386 3 0 0 154 263 38 713 713
Ryan Knight 136 102 816 6 154 123 120 397 694 173 272 419 716 1410
Harry Livingston 164 77 988 6 0 0 222 312 536 806 1528
Brad Martin 262 0 788 3 0 0 278 278 788 788 788
Jerry Morgan 112 124 337 3 0 0 142 266 337 709 709
Dave Morris 269 0 808 3 0 0 300 300 808 808 808
Danny Scott 192 52 1732 9 0 0 273 349 621 842 2362
Ryan Smith 139 99 117 3 0 0 148 247 417 714 714
Thomas Veazey 187 56 1123 6 0 0 207 268 576 759 1489
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